Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT161207 Call Order: 008 Proposal: T2646 District:02

Counties: BRADFORD

Road Name: SR 200 (US 301)

Limits: FROM CARTER RD TO THE CLAY CO LINE

Project(s): 43231515201(*) Federal Aid No: 3114057P

Total Roadway Length: 4.194 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.027 Miles Letting Date: 12/07/16

Total Proposal Length: 4.221 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$5,149,680.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

15 Days Acquis.

Railroad insurance is required for this Proposal at time of contract execution. Please see the Specifications Package for more

information.

The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing, base work, shoulder treatment, drainage improvements,
highway signing, guardrail, sidewalks and other incidental construction in Bradford County on SR 200 (US 301) from Carter Road

to the Clay County Line.

ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 78-
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0104- 1-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 11-
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-
0110- 7- 1
0120- 2- 2
0120- 71-
0160- 4-
0162- 1-11

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T2646
Description

MOBILIZATION (43231515201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43231515201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS
SEDIMENT BARRIER

FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (43231515201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT

MAILBOX, F&l SINGLE

BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE

REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (43231515201)
TYPE B STABILIZATION

PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
EA
ED
ED
ED
SY
LF
LF
EA
AC
AC
LS
SY
EA
CY
LS
SY
SY

Quantity

1.000
1.000
6,120.000
59,940.000
180.000
7,566.000
720.000
360.000
360.000
367.000
5,002.000
84.000
31.000
348.900
292.600
1.000
104.000
18.000
1,606.000
1.000
6,160.000
2,998.000
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ALT

Iltem
0285-701-
0285-709-
0286- 1-
0327-70- 5
0327-70- 6
0327-70- 7
0334- 1-24
0337- 7-22

0339- 1-
0425- 1-521
0425- 1-711
0430-174-118
0430-984-125
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0536- 1- 1
0536- 1- 3
0536- 8-
0536- 73-
0570- 1- 2
0710-11-101
0710- 11-125

0710-11-131

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0546- 72- 53

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-13
0700- 1-60
0705-10- 1
0710- 90-
0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-141

0711- 11-170
0711- 11-241

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T2646
Description
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22, PMA

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22,
PMA

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'

INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE

GUARDRAIL- BRIDGE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43231515201)

RUMBLE STRIPS, GROUND-IN, 8" EDGELINE USED WITH RUMBLE
STRIPE

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43231515201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10
GAP EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
SY
53%
SY
53%
53%
SY
TN
TN

TN
EA
EA
LF
EA
SY
SY
SF
LF
LF
EA
LF
SY
GM
LF

GM

EA
GM
LS

GM

AS
AS
AS
EA
LS
LF

LF

GM

EA
GM

Quantity
2,169.000
2,023.000

892.000
175,660.000
15,342.000
3,352.000
26,387.500
7,342.300

16.100
2.000
1.000

360.000
4.000

63.000
7.000

15.000

113.000
113.000
4.000
200.000
36,722.000
26.077
240.000

16.816

288.000
16.816
1.000

14.954

24.000
12.000
38.000
18.000
1.000
757.000

159.000
0.987

197.000
1.247
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ALT ltem
0711- 14-160
0711- 14-170
0711-15-101

0711- 15-102

0711- 15-131

0711- 15-201

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-201

0713-103-101
0713-103-131

0713-103-201

Call Order: 008 Proposal: T2646
Description
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA
EA
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM
GM

GM
GM

GM

Quantity
21.000
21.000
11.746

0.362
8.356
7.652

0.056
0.060

0.050
0.091

0.050
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